
 

 
Dear parents and carers 
 
Stationery Lists and Contributions & Charges 2026 
Attached are two important documents for 2026: your child’s Stationery List and the Contributions 
and Charges letter. 
Each year we work closely with local business, Albany Office National, to develop a Stationery List 
of quality items and give you the ability to pay Voluntary Contributions at the same time. 
By purchasing your Stationery List through Office National, you are not only supporting a local 
business but supporting our school. Office National generously provide a commission directly to 
our school, which enables us to provide more resources for student learning.   
 
Paying your Voluntary Contributions allows the school to purchase additional educational 
resources to support our teaching and learning programs. The maximum charge allowable for 
voluntary contributions is $60, however, at APS we cap this at $50 to help support our families. 
 
School Development Days 2026 
We have liaised with local public schools and our School Board to set our School Development 
Days for 2026. 
 
Term 1: SDD: Thursday 29 January 
 SDD: Friday 30 January 
 Students commence Term 1 on Monday 2 February 
 
Term 2: Students commence Term 2 on Monday 20 April 
 SDD: Friday 29 May (Week 6) 
 
Term 3: Students Students commence Term 3 on Monday 20 July 
 SDD: Friday 21 August (Week 5) 
 
Term 4: Students Students commence Term 4 on Monday 12 October 
 SDD: Friday 13 November – Albany Show (Week 5) 
 Last day for students: Thursday 17 December 
 SDD: Friday 18 December  
 
Yours sincerely 
 
 
Ms Cathy Willis 
Principal 
 
17 November 2025 


